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Aug 19 ~Aug 252019 _

Chicken a la Kerry

Just the thought of this Friday night’s dinner makes my mouth water. Kerry
Otter, assisted by Sue Peterson will prepare Chicken cooked in a
Mediterranean herb, garlic and tomato sauce, with Greek-style lemon and
rosemary potato and chard zucchini.

This one will be popular, so make sure your name is on the board by
lunchtime Thursday to ensure there will be enough to go round.

Bus Driver: Geoff Hiley Bar Crew: John Milne & Allan Kimber
Friday Setting-up Crew: Deb & John Phillips
Saturday Clean-up Crew: Lynne & Ray Smithers

How to book the club courtesy bus for Friday night

Book a ride on the Club’s courtesy bus by indicating on the dinner board or by
telephoning or texting Neville Prosser on 0425 798 750 and let him know
who, how many and the pick-up address.

Arrangements for Sunday on the Deck

Come on down and enjoy ‘Sunday on the Deck’ this Sunday Aug 25 with delicious light
lunches available. The bar will be open from 12 noon.

The rostered crew for Sunday:

Galley Crew: Lynne Smithers, Averill Maree & Margaret Britz

Bar Crew: Sharon Beer Barbeque: Ray Smithers

Please Note: If you are unable to assist on your rostered day, please swap with
someone on the roster and advise Margaret Britz on 3409 5341.
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Tingira Dragon Boats / Outrigger Canoes

Dragon boating and Outrigging (OC6) season has ended for the Winter and
will resume in September.

Please note - Facebook page to close temporarily.
Information available from tingiraboatclub.com, this newsletter or please

contact: Peter Hayward 0429 410 420 for information regarding Dragon
Boat or Outrigger Canoe activities at the Tingira Boat Club.

Something for your diary

The AGM will be held at 10:30 am, Saturday August 31 2019, at the Club
rooms (91 Coast Rd Macleay Island). The Notice of meeting is posted on
the Club’s notice board.

Off the Beach Sailing

Last Sunday saw the running of the 4th “Off the Beach Winter Series”.
Five of our Vagabonds were out on the water, skippered by our experienced
sailors and crewed by those in training.

The conditions were ideal though there were several lapses in the wind.
However, three races were held in quite fast times. As it would be
expected, Bruce Legg was out in front and even when he handed the helm
over to a first timer, Richard, they still won.

Thanks to the support crew of Dudley Kavanagh and Don noble.
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Photos courtesy Neville Prosser



Oh What a Night It Really Was

On Saturday night we had a ball. A Commodore's Ball. There were close
to 70 people in attendance including Kim Richards MP and Cr. Mark
Edwards.

Mama Juju and the Jam Tarts did a wonderful job with the entertainment.
Carol and John Lynch as we have come to expect did a superb job with
the catering with nothing but praise for a delightful meal.

Thanks to all that helped to make this such a great night - Kay and Lee
Chapman, Margaret Britz, Fay Hooker, Ray Copeland, Kerry Otter and
many others.

Photo courtesy Kerry
Otter
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Tingira Boat Club

Upcoming Events Calendar

Date Event(s) Details
Friday 23 August Members Dinner From 6:00pm
Sunday 25 August Sunday on the Deck Lunch and Drinks
From 12:00 Noon
Friday 30 August Members Dinner From 6:00pm
Saturday 31 August Annual General Meeting Commencing 10:30am

Sunday 01 September

Sunday on the Deck

Off-the-Beach Sailing, Paddling &
Kayaking

Lunch and Drinks
From 12:00 Noon

Vagabond Winter
Series - Race 5
9:00am - 1:00pm
(High Tide 11:10am)

Friday 06 September

Fish ’N’ Chips

From 6:00pm

Sunday 08 September

Sunday on the Deck

Lunch and Drinks
From 12:00 Noon

Friday 13 September

Members Dinner

From 6:00pm

Sunday 15 September

Sunday on the Deck

Lunch and Drinks
From 12:00 Noon

Friday 20 September

Members Dinner

From 6:00pm

Sunday 22 September

Sunday on the Deck

Lunch and Drinks
From 12:00 Noon

Friday 27 September

Members Dinner

From 6:00pm

Sunday 29 September

Sunday on the Deck

Lunch and Drinks
From 12:00 Noon

Friday 04 October

Fish ’N’ Chips

From 6:00pm
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Event(s)

Details

Sunday 06 October

Sunday on the Deck

Lunch and Drinks
From 12:00 Noon

Friday 11 October

Members Dinner

From 6:00 pm

Sunday 13 October

Sunday on the Deck

Off-the-Beach Sailing, Paddling &
Kayaking

Lunch and Drinks
From 12:00 Noon

Calvert Big Boat Sailing
Series - Event 3
Start 9:30am

Friday 18 October

Members Dinner

From 6:00pm

Sunday 20 October

Sunday on the Deck

Lunch & Drinks
From 12:00 Noon

Saturday 26 October

Tingira Annual Boating Awards
Dinner

From 6:00pm

Sunday 27 October

Sunday on the Deck

Lunch & Drinks
From 12:00 Noon

Friday 01 November

Fish 'N’ Chips

From 6:00pm

Sunday 03 November

Sunday on the Deck

Lunch & Drinks
From 12:00 Noon

Friday 08 November

Members Dinner

From 6:00pm

Sunday 10 November

Sunday on the Deck

Lunch & Drinks
From 12:00 Noon

Calendar Enquiries:

Please contact Margaret Britz by email
admin@tingiraboatclub.com or phone 0411 196 059

Editor: Geoff Hiley - orbz@iinet.net.au
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